

oragit odanty Au

7/25/2012 Page

1 of

5 12:21PM

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO: FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SERVICES 1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 NATIONAL RECORDING

Abbv. Legal: TRACTC, LW. 10 of SHOWN PLATS P3.66
A154 92030200 28
PTA. NI/2, SE14, NW1/4, Lec. 4 TWOH. 3311. P3.46.W.M.
P16298

LOAN #: 12100140296 MIN: 1000733-0000740459-7

## REAL PROPERTY AND MANUFACTURED HOME LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

(To execute or release title, mortgage or deed of trust, security filing, transfer of equity and insurance documents and proceeds.)

The undersigned borrower(s), JULIA P RASMUSSEN

20408 CAS	e or more, each r SCADE RIDGE D rnon, WA 9827	R	o below a	s " " or "m	e," residing	at:		("Mailing Address").
I am the Bu	yer/Owner of the	o following	ng manufa	actured h	ome (the "M	lanufac	tured Hom	e"):
New	Used	x	Year	1995	Length	60	Widt	h 27
Make Li	EXINSTON							
<del></del>	e or Model No. 1	EXINST	ON	,			15 July 1	Control of the Control
Serial No.	2T9102361A						1 1 1 1 1 1	The state of the s
Serial No.	2T910236IB						The second second	and the second second
Serial No.							i de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	
Serial No.							3	
© 2006 Online	Documents, Inc.	,	F	age 1 of	4			GMANPRDU 0604
mta	LINES	015		  41	 5207256	RASM	JSSEN	WA

FIRST AMERICAN ELS POWER OF ATTORNEY

LOAN #: 12100140296

permanently affixed to the real property located at

20408 CASCADE RIDGE DR Mount Vernon, WA 98274 Skagit

(Street Address) (City, State, Zip) (County)

("Property Address") and as more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Real Property"). I do hereby irrevocably make, constitute, appoint and authorize with full powers of substitution, MORTGAGE INVESTORS CORPORATION, AN OHIO CORPORATION

("Lender"), its successors, assigns or designees as my agent and attorney-in-fact, in my name, place and stead in any way which I could do, if I were personally present, with full power of substitution and delegation, (1) to complete, execute and deliver, in my name or Lender's name, any and all forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation as may be necessary or proper to implement the terms and provisions of the Security Instrument JULY 12, 2012 executed by me in favor of Lender, (2) to complete, execute and deliver, in my name or in Lender's name, any and all forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation as may be necessary or proper to make application for and obtain the certificate of title for the Manufactured Home and to have Lender (or its designee) designated as lienholder on the certificate of title for the Manufactured Home, (3) to complete, execute and deliver in my name or Lender's name, any and all forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation as may be necessary or proper to have the Manufactured Home treated as real estate for any and all purposes under state law, including but not limited to the surrender of any certificate of title, any election to treat the Manufactured Home as real estate for tax purposes or to meet any other requirements in order for the loan/financing secured by the Manufactured Home and the Real Property to be eligible for sale on the Federal National Mortgage Association ("Fannie Mae"), the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Association ("Freddie Mac") or any other secondary market purchaser, (4) to receive, complete, execute or endorse, and deliver in my name or Lender's name any and all claim forms, agreements, assignments, releases, checks, drafts or other instruments and vehicles for the payment of money, relating to any insurance covering the Manufactured Home, the indebtedness secured by the Manufactured Home or the Real Property, and (5) to complete, sign and file, without my signature, such financing and continuation statements, amendments, and supplements thereto, mortgages, deeds of trust and other documents, including releases of these items, which I may from time to time deem necessary to perfect, preserve and protect Lender's security interest in the Manufactured Home, the Property and any other property sold with it. I acknowledge that at the time this Power of Attorney and my Security Instrument and any of the forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation are prepared the serial number of the manufactured housing unit may not be available or may be inaccurate. The manufactured housing unit may be a factory order in the process of being constructed. Immediately, upon Lender's receipt of the serial number, I understand and agree that the above items may be completed and/or corrected by Lender to properly disclose all the applicable home identifications, including the serial number. I understand that I will be provided with a copy of any corrected agreement.

To induce any third party to act hereunder, I hereby agree that any third party receiving a duly executed copy or facsimile of this instrument may act hereunder, and I for myself and for my heirs, executors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless any such third party from and against any and all claims that may arise against such third party by reason of such third party having relied on the provisions of this instrument. I have given this Limited Power of Attorney in connection with a loan/financing to be given by Lender and to induce Lender to make the financing available. It is coupled with an interest in the transaction and is irrevocable. This Limited Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my (our) subsequent incapacity, disability, or incompetence. I do further grant unto Lender full authority and power to do and perform any and all acts necessary or incident to the execution of the powers herein expressly granted, as fully as I might or could do if personally present.

© 2006 Online Documents, Inc.

Page 2 of 4

GMANPRDU 0604



7/25/2012 Page 2 of 5 12:21PM

	_
WITNESS my hand and seal this 12TH day	LOAN #: 12100140296 of JULY, 2012.
day.	7/
$-N \mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{A}}$	L) //2/-
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Sponusou //2 (Seal)
JULIA P R	Aşmuesen
and the second of the second o	
partial production of the second	
gate gate a second and a second as a s	
The state of the s	
	7.0 
pp production and the second s	
No. of the second secon	
The state of the s	Market Commence of the Commenc
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
_	) ss.:/
COUNTY OF Skagi	
•	
On the day of the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, pe	in the year <u>2012</u> before me,
the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, pe	rsonally appeared JULIA P RASMUSSEN
	<del></del> :
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of s whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrumen	
executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by	
the individual(s), or the person on behalf of which the indi	
I de la la	
Notary Signature	Official Seal:
Notary Signature	
Notary Signature  Lourea Lynn Garka  Notary Bristod Name	
Notary Printed Name	LOUREA LYNN GARKA
Matery Dublin Otata -El 19 a C1 111 a L	
Notary Public; State of Washington	STATE OF WASHINGTON
Qualified in the County of SNO kennes L	NOTARY PUBLIC
3 •	My Commission Expires 10-27-2014
My commission expires: (0   27/26(4)	
© 2006 Online Documents Inc.	

201207250070 Skagit County Auditor

7/25/2012 Page 3 of 5 12:21PM

LOAN #: 12100140296

## Exhibit A PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The legal description of the Property Address ("Land") is typed below or please see attached legal description:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT

APN #: P16298

APN #: 330404-2-007-0101

© 2006 Online Documents, Inc.

Page 4 of 4

GMANPRDU 0604

201207250070 Skagit County Auditor 7/25/2012 Page 4 of

5 12:21 PM

## **EXHIBIT 'A'**

File No.:

45207256LA (mk)

TRACT C, SKAGIT COUNTY SHORT PLAT NO. 91-85 AS APPROVED FEBRUARY 24, 1992, AND RECORDED MARCH 2, 1992, IN VOLUME 10 OF SHORT PLATS, PAGE 66, UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 9203020028, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON, BEING A PORTION OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN.

## **FOR INFORMATION ONLY:**

SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST; PTN. SE NW (AKA TR C SP 91-85)

TOGETHER WITH A MULTIWIDE MANUFACTURED HOME, which is permanently affixed and attached to the land and is part of the Real Property and which, by intention of the parties, shall constitute a part of the realty and shall pass with it:

Year/Make: 1995/LEXINGTON

L X W: 60X27

VIN #: 2T910236IAB

A.P.N. P16298, 330404-2-007-0101

45207256LA 1 of 1

201207250070 Skaglt County Auditor

7/25/2012 Page

**5** of

5 12:21PM